

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-22-2018

State v. Dunn Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45115

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Dunn Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45115" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4314.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4314

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Allowed The State To Read A Portion Of Mr. Dunn’s Prior Testimony That Was Taken Out Of Context And, As A Result, Was Overly Prejudicial	4
II. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Dunn’s Motions For A Mistrial.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)8

Pope v. Illinois, 481 U.S. 497 (1987).....8

Rose v. Clark, 478 U.S. 570 (1986)8

State v. Almaraz, 154 Idaho 584 (2013).....7, 8

State v. Atkinson, 124 Idaho 816 (Ct. App. 1993)9

State v. Field, 144 Idaho 559 (2007).....10

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010)7

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275 (1993).....8

Rules

I.R.E. 404(b)1
